1	BY AUT	<u>HORITY</u>	
2	RESOLUTION NO. CR19-1326	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:	
3	SERIES OF 2019	Finance & Governance	
4	A RESO	LUTION	
5 6 7 8	Levying upon all taxable property within the City and County of Denver taxes for the year 2019 for purposes authorized by law for School District No. 1 in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.		
9	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:		
0	Section 1. That there is hereby levied for the year 2019 upon all taxable property within School		
1	District No. 1 in the City and County of Denver and the State of Colorado, the taxes in mills per dollar		
2	of assessed valuation, set forth in the following tabulation, the proceeds of the several levies to be		
3	paid into the respective funds named:		
	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Levy</u>	
	School District No. 1 in the City a of Colorado	and County of Denver and State	
	General Fund		
	Bond Redemption		
4			
5	Section 2. If any part or parts or subsection or subsections of this levying resolution shall be		
6	held to be illegal or unconstitutional, such illegality and unconstitutionality shall not affect the validity		
7	or constitutionality of the remaining parts of this lev	ying resolution. The Council hereby declares that	
8	it would have passed the remaining parts or subsections of this resolution if it had known that such		
9	other part or parts or subsection or subsections th	ereof would be illegal or unconstitutional.	
20			
21	This Resolution is required by law in order to levy	taxes for School District No. 1.	
22			
23			
24			
25	[Signature page 1	age follows].	
26			
27			

1	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: December 3, 2019 by Consent			
2	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: December 10, 2019			
3	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL			
4		PRESIDI	ENT	
5 6 7	ATTEST:	_	AND RECORDER, ICIO CLERK OF THE ID COUNTY OF DENVER	
8	PREPARED BY: Nicole Culpepper, Assessment and Rachel Bardin, Budget and Management			
9	Office December 12, 2019			
10 11 12 13	the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed resolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to §			
14	Kristin M. Bronson, City Attor	ney		
15	BY:	, Assistant City Attorney	DATE:	